

**Court No. - 74**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 101 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Som Dutt Saxena

**Respondent :-** Ram Singh

**Counsel for Appellant :-** V.S.Jauhari

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.**

List of cases has been revised. None is present on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal.

However, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

Issue notice to the appellant for appearance before this Court either personally or through counsel, through C.J.M. concerned returnable at an early date.

List on 06.08.2025.

Registrar (Compliance) is directed to comply the order immediately.

**Order Date :-** 17.7.2025

Ishan