



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 101 of 1985

Som Dutt Saxena

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Ram Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: V.S.Jauhari

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. Learned AGA is directed to produce living status report of opposite party namely Som Dutt Saxena, S/o Maha Ram Thukur, Dal Mandi Fatehgarh, District - Farrukhabad.

2. List on 24.03.2026.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.)

February 20, 2026

S.K.S.